
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

24 

25 
26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

Date 7 /z;z../2_5 
LD 1229 

(Filmg No S-i7o/) 
Reproduced and distributed under the drrection of the Secretary of the Senate 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "4 " to COMrvIITTEE AMEND1\,1ENT "A" to Hp 777, 
L D 1229, "An Act to Support Peer Mentors for Parents Involved m the Child Protective 
Services System" 

Amend the amendment by strikmg out all of sect10n 3 and msertmg the followmg 

'Sec. 3. Appropr1at1ons and allocations. The followmg appropriations and 
allocat10ns are made 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Office of Child and Family Services - D1str1ct 0452 

Imtiative Provides one-time fundmg to contract with an entity to provide free vrrtual 
classes that provide mformation, resources and support to parents mvolved m the child 
protective services system, facilitated by parents who have experience with the child 
protective services system or who have navigated multiple complex systems 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2023-24 
$0 

$0 

2024-25 
$200,000 

$200,000 

Amend the amendment by relettenng or renumbermg any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
sect10n number to read consecutively 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes fundmg m fiscal year 2023-24 and mcreases the fundmg m 
fiscal year 2024-25 to $200,000 

SPONSORED BY: ~0fv IV', o -,,----------------
(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggm 

FISCAL NOTE RE(JUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 1 - 131LR0341(04) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved 07/18/23 feae.. 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1229 LR 341(04) 

An Act to Provide lnformat10n to Parents Involved in the Child Protective Services System and 
Ensure Fundmg m the Child Protective Services Contingency Fund 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'j/' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Fiscal Note Reqmred: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 
ProJections 
FY 2025-26 

ProJections 
FY 2026-27 

Net Cost (Savmgs) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal DetaII and Notes 

($170,000) 

($170,000) 

$30,000 $0 $0 

$30,000 $0 

This amendment ehmmates the one-time General Fund appropnat10n to the Department of Health and Human 
Services of $170,000 m fiscal year 2023-24 and mcreases the one-tune General Fund appropnat1011 by $30,000 fiscal 
year 2024-25 to $200,000 

LR0341(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




