

4KS					
1			LD 1229		
' 2	2 Date 7/22/23	(Filing	No S-474)		
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	131ST LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION				
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H P 777, L D 1229, "An Act to Support Peer Mentors for Parents Involved in the Child Protective Services System"				
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 and inserting the following				
12 13	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made				
14	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
15	Office of Child and Family Services - District 0452				
16 17 18 19	Initiative Provides one-time funding to contract with an entity to provide free virtual classes that provide information, resources and support to parents involved in the child protective services system, facilitated by parents who have experience with the child protective services system or who have navigated multiple complex systems				
20 21 22	GENERAL FUND All Other	2023-24 \$0	2024-25 \$200,000		
23	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$200,000		
24	,				
25 26	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively				
27	SUMMARY				
28 29	This amendment removes funding in fiscal year 2023-24 and increases the funding in fiscal year 2024-25 to \$200,000				
30	SPONSORED BY: ROTUNDO TY				
31	(Senator ROTUNDO, M.)				
32	COUNTY: Androscoggin				
	FISCAL NOTE REQU (See attached)	Л RED			

1

ç

Page 1 - 131LR0341(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1229

LR 341(04)

An Act to Provide Information to Parents Involved in the Child Protective Services System and Ensure Funding in the Child Protective Services Contingency Fund

> Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A' to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note							
			3				
	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27			
Net Cost (Savings)							
General Fund	(\$170,000)	\$30,000	\$0	\$0			
Appropriations/Allocations							
General Fund	(\$170,000)	\$30,000	\$0	ΦU			

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment eliminates the one-time General Fund appropriation to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$170,000 in fiscal year 2023-24 and increases the one-time General Fund appropriation by \$30,000 fiscal year 2024-25 to \$200,000